OP \$40.00 2334750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIC Holdings, Inc.		12/30/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Summit Constructors, Inc.	
Street Address:	3555 Farnam St	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2334750	WESTERN SUMMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4022712830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4022712804

Email: mary.carnazzo@kiewit.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M Carnazzo **Address Line 1:** 3555 Farnam St

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary M. Carnazzo
SIGNATURE:	/Mary M Carnazzo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=WS-Assign#page1.tif source=WS-Assign#page2.tif source=WS-Assign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, TIC HOLDINGS, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and WESTERN SUMMIT CONSTRUCTORS, INC., a New Mexico corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have agreed to the assignment of all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.
- 2. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment are binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties or their duly authorized representatives have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 30th day of December, 2016.

TIC HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Trent M. Demulling

Title: Vice President

WESTERN SUMMIT CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Name: Michael J. Whetstine

Title: Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0082

EXHIBIT A

- 1. <u>Western Summit</u> (design and word mark) USPTO Registration No. 2328322 (as set forth on the attached <u>Exhibit A-1</u>)
- 2. WESTERN SUMMIT (word mark) USPTO Registration No. 2334750

TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0083

Exhibit A-1



TRADEMARK REEL: 005965 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 01/12/2017